
Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata 244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020 
Memo. No: Inst./5842, 

As per interview conducted on 25 09.2023 vide Memo No.: Inst/ 5734, Dated: 22.09.2023 for the 
requirement ( contractual) of two Staff Nurse for the "Implementation of AMSP in various tertiary 
care centres across India" at IPGME&R - SSKM Hospital Kolkata, the following candidates have 
been short listed for the contractual post of Staff Nurse. 

Merit List of Staff Nurse after interview: 
SI. No. Name 
1 

Government of West Bengal 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Memo ND. 

Soumi Purkait 
Priyanka Ghosh 

Office of the Director 

Madhurima Roy Mahapatra 

Sumita Maji 
Subir Saha 
Susmita Halder 

DOB 

Inst/5842/ (2). 

22.09.1998 

03.10.1996 

20.11.2001 

19.05.2001 

04.08.1997 

27.02.1999 

Sex 

F 

F 

M 

Remarks 

Selected 
Selected 

Date: 30.09.2023 

Wait Listed-1 

Wait Listed- 2 

The appointment will be till 31.05.2024 and subjected to satisfied discharge of duties. After 
31.05.24 extension of service may be considered subjected to approval from ICMR New Delhi. No 
DA/TA is allowed. Selected candidates are requested to report latest by 07.10.23. Wait List of 

candidates is valid for 6 months from date of this notification. 

Wait Listed- 3 
Wait Listed- 4 

dt. 30.09.2023 

29 lo9/23 
Director 

IPGME&R 

Kolkata 
Director 

1.P.G.M.E. & R. 
ata-700020 

Copy to- Dr. Sonam Vijay (Scientist 'D' AMR Program, ICMR New Delhi for information. 

Mr. Atal Saha, ASNM IPGME&R Kolkata for uploading at institution website, 

Director 

IPGME&R 

Kolkata 
Director 

I.P.G.M.E. & R. 
Kollat3-700020 
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