

## Government of West Bengal

## Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata 244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

Memo. No: Inst. / 5842,

Date: 30.09, 2023

As per interview conducted on 25 09.2023 vide Memo No.: Inst/ 5734, Dated: 22.09.2023 for the requirement (contractual) of two Staff Nurse for the "Implementation of AMSP in various tertiary care centres across India" at IPGME&R - SSKM Hospital Kolkata, the following candidates have been short listed for the contractual post of Staff Nurse.

## Merit List of Staff Nurse after interview:

SI. No.	Name	DOB	Sex	Remarks
1	Soumi Purkait	22.09.1998	F	Selected
2	Priyanka Ghosh	03.10.1996	F	Selected
3	Madhurima Roy Mahapatra	20.11.2001	F	Wait Listed-1
4	Sumita Maji	19.05.2001	F	Wait Listed- 2
5	Subir Saha	04.08.1997	M	Wait Listed- 3
6	Susmita Halder	27.02.1999	F	Wait Listed- 4

The appointment will be till 31.05.2024 and subjected to satisfied discharge of duties. After 31.05.24 extension of service may be considered subjected to approval from ICMR New Delhi. No DA/TA is allowed. Selected candidates are requested to report latest by 07.10.23. Wait List of candidates is valid for 6 months from date of this notification.

IPGME&R

Kolkata Director

I.P.G.M.E. & R. 11-11:ata-700020

Memo Mo. Inst./5842/1(2), dt. 30.09.2023

Copy to- Dr. Sonam Vijay (Scientist 'D' AMR Program, ICMR New Delhi for information. Mr. Atal Saha, ASNM IPGME&R Kolkata for uploading at institution website

IPGME&R

Kolkata Director

I.P.G.M.E. & R. Kollanta-700020